GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2970
(To be answered on the 5th pecember 2019)

UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS

2970. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PINTU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olIo13 feraToTol abil be pleased to state:-

(a) the funds provided for upgradation of airports in the country especially in Bihar during the last three years; and

(b) the funds provided for operation and upgradation of Darbhanga airport during the said period till now?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A CAFRR PRI A 0 | T T4 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): Airports Authority of India(AAI) has spent Rs. 8855.82 crore during last three years on the upgradation/modernisation work and other associated works at its various airports across the country and during the same time period, Rs.133.62 crore have been provided for Bihar.

(b): AAI has earmarked a fund of Rs. 54 crore in the Budget Year 2019-20 for development of Darbhanga Airport.
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